

## GSA Bill #16

4

5

6

7

8

9 10

11

A bill supporting the appointment of Dr. Michael Boehm as Vice Chancellor for the IANR

WHEREAS, Dr. Michael Boehm has been named Harlan Vice Chancellor for the Institute of Agriculture and Natural Resources and University of Nebraska Vice President for Agriculture and Natural Resources pending Board of Regents approval, and

**WHEREAS,** Dr. Boehm is currently professor of plant pathology and vice provost for academic and strategic planning at The Ohio State University, and

**WHEREAS,** Dr. Boehm is an authority on the integrated management of turfgrass diseases and focuses on the biology, ecology and management of fungal diseases.

**THEREFORE, LET IT BE ENACTED,** that the Graduate Student Assembly supports the appointment of Dr. Michael Boehm as Harlan Vice Chancellor for the Institute of Agriculture and Natural Resources and University of Nebraska Vice President for Agriculture and Natural Resources.

Submitted by	President Correas	DATE	12/04/2016
Referred to	Assembly	DATE	12/04/2016
Committee action	Not applicable	DATE	
Floor action	Adopted by voice vote	DATE	12/06/2016
Presidential Signature	(s) President Correas	DATE	12/07/2016